PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N:			lame	Execution Date
Ronald Bel 01/11/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Ron's Worksavers, LLC			
Street Address:	1449 Route 208			
City:	Washingtonville			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10992			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1		12846	2846398	
Application Number: 12		12275	6398 5968	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (585)247-9171 00 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00				
Phone: 585.247.9170 Email: tjong@rochesterpatents.com				
Correspondent Name: Tracy P. Jong				
Address Line 1: 2775 Buffalo Rd., Suite 3				
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14624				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			746-RB AND 1087-RB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Tracy P. Jong	
Total Attachments: 4 source=20110120BelHopRoofContainerAssignment#page1.tif source=20110120BelHopRoofContainerAssignment#page2.tif source=20110120EarthMovingTool#page1.tif PATENT				

PATENT REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronald Bel of 1449 Route 208, Washingtonville, New York 10992, have invented and own a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") entitled:

BEL HOP ROOF CONTAINER

for which invention I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed on November 21, 2008 under Serial Number 12/275,968 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Ron's Worksavers, LLC, a New York limited liability company with offices at 1449 Route 208, Washingtonville, New York 10992 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title and interest in, to and under the above-described Application;

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and set over, and by this document do assign and set over, to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the Invention, in the United States and in every foreign country, (b) the Application, and other such applications (e.g., continuation, continuations-in-part, divisional and reissues) in the United States and in every foreign country and representatives the Letters Patent (and extensions thereof), both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in the United States to the above-mentioned Assignee consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the Invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement, for any such application, the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this Assignment, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other documents, and do and perform such other acts and things, as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

PATENT REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0391 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I have hereunto set my hands this // day of $\bigcirc AN$. 2011.

RONALD BEL

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) SS:

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On the <u>II</u> day of <u>Contract</u> 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Ronald Bel, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his individual capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, he executed the instrument.

Juis

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My commission expires: _____

LOIS A DELAROSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01DE6101687 QUALIFIED IN ORANGE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 201

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronald Bel of 1449 Route 208, Washingtonville, New York 10992, have invented and own a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") entitled:

MANUALLY OPERATED ADJUSTABLE EARTH MOVING TOOL

for which invention I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed on July 29, 2010 under Serial Number 12/846,398 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Ron's Worksavers, LLC, a New York limited liability company with offices at 1449 Route 208, Washingtonville, New York 10992 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title and interest in, to and under the above-described Application;

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and set over, and by this document do assign and set over, to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the Invention, in the United States and in every foreign country, (b) the Application, and other such applications (e.g., continuation, continuations-in-part, divisional and reissues) in the United States and in every foreign country and (c) and the Letters Patent (and extensions thereof), both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in the United States to the above-mentioned Assignee consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the Invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement, for any such application, the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this Assignment, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other documents, and do and perform such other acts and things, as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

PATENT REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0393 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this <u>11</u> day of <u>28</u> M, <u>2011</u>.

RONALD BEL

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) SS:

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On the <u>here</u> day of <u>Quality</u>, 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Ronald Bel, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his individual capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, he executed the instrument.

Trins (1). Delarose

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My commission expires: _____

LOIS A DELAROSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01DE6101687 QUALIFIED IN ORANGE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 20

RECORDED: 01/20/2011